S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DOW™ LDPE 780E

Low Density Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

LDPE 780E Low Density Polyethylene Resin can be readily processed using conventional injection moulding techniques utilising melt temperatures
between 140 and 250°C, a mould temperature between 10 and 50°C, and injection pressure between 50 and 150 MPa.

When properly injection moulded, 780E Low Density Polyethylene Resin exhibit:

Excellent flow

Good rigidity

Good surface gloss

Note: LDPE 780E Low Density Polyethylene Resin should comply with FDA regulation 177.1520 and with most European food contact regulations when
used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing practices for contact applications. Please, contact your nearest Dow office for food
contact compliance statements.The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.
Applications:

Housewares.

Toys & leisures.

Containers.

Compounding.

asHas NHdopmanms

PevtuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMY Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,152
®dopwmbl paHynbI
dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpvHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YpenbHbIl Bec 0.923 g/cm?3 ASTM D792
Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)
(190°C/2.16 kg) 20 g/10 min ISO 1133
Spiral Flow Internal Method
-1 4.90 cm
-2 8.50 cm
dopmoBoYHas ycagka ASTM D955
Flow 23 %
Across Flow 1.5 %

Jkonoruyeckoe conpoTueneHne

pacTtpeckumBaHuio (Compression Molded) 1.40 hr ASTM D1693
TeBepaocTb HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHusi
TseppocTb no cyue (Shore D) 49 ISO 868
MexaHuueckue HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHusi

Mogynb pacTtsxeHna-2% Secant

(Compression Molded) 164 MPa ISO 527-2
Tensile Stress ISO 527-2
Yield, Compression Molded 8.20 MPa
Break, Compression Molded 10.5 MPa

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

PacTtaxumoe HanpsixxeHue (Break,

Compression Molded) 50 % ISO 527-2
MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
YanvHeHne npu pacTaXXeHum ASTM D882

MD : Break, 200 ym 700 %

TD : Break, 200 ym 750 %
Bo3speicTBue HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
MpoyHOCTL Ha pacTsXKeHne 286 kd/m2 ISO 8256
Tennoson HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
BukaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumst 93.0 °C ASTM D1525
NOTE
1. Injection Pressure: 600 bar
2. Injection Pressure: 1.20E+3 bar

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLUMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bce npasa 3alinileHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



